SV162X, SV163X
Small Linear Valves PN16
PRODUCT DATA
GENERAL
These small linear valves are used in combination with small
electric linear valve actuators for the control of hot and/or
chilled water for fan coil units and small reheaters/recoolers in
electric/electronic temperature control systems.

temperature: 2...130°C
Rangeability 50:1
Flow characteristic Linear for port A-AB,
 linear for bypass port B-AB
Stroke 6.5 mm
Dimensions see Fig. 3 on page 4
SV162X, SV163X Data Sheet TA200886 Issue 1/A 29/07/05  1
EN0B-0527GE51 R0705
SV162X, SV163X  Data Sheet
FLOW CAPACITIES AND CLOSE OFF PRESSURE RATINGS
TWO-WAY VALVES
Actuators (300-500 N)
Valves AL0306-24-K, AL0306-230-K
AL0406-P-K, AL0406-P-SU
DN kVS Order Number Operating Pressure (kPa) Close-Off Pressure (kPa)
25 6.3 SV162X-25-6.3 600 1600
25 10.0 SV162X-25-10 600 1600
32 16.0 SV162X-32-16 500 1200
40 25.0 SV162X-40-25 400 1000
THREE-WAY VALVES
Actuators (300-500 N)
Valves AL0306-24-K, AL0306-230-K
AL0406-P-K, AL0406-P-SU
DN kVS Order Number Operating Pressure (kPa) Close-Off Pressure (kPa)
25 6.3 SV163X-25-6.3 600 1600
25 10.0 SV163X-25-10 600 1600
32 16.0 SV163X-32-16 500 1200
40 25.0 SV163X-40-25 400 1000
OPERATION
A built-in return spring produces a closing force.
The valves are supplied with an adjustment cap for manual
operation and to protect the stem. This allows the stem to be